June 18, 1975

RESOLUTION NO. 75-48 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Consitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is aware of the P. L. 83-280 Hearings in Washington, D. C., the week of June 23, 1975, and

WHEREAS, we have certain opinions concerning P.L. 83-280 and understand the restricted time allowed for Tribal testimony, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is aware that Mr. Joe DeLaCruz, Chairman, Quinault Indian Nation, will be testifying at this Hearing.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribe has reviewed the testimony of Mr. DeLaCruz and are in full concurrence with his statement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize Mr. DeLaCruz to speak on behalf of our Tribe concerning P. D. 83-280 at this hearing.

CERTIFICATION

The Foregoing Resolution was adopted at a special meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on June 17, 1975, at which time a quorum of Council Members were present and was passed by a vote of 3 for and 0 against.

Calvin J. Peters / C

Chairman

ATTESTED BY

The A Norman Sagratum

Bryan A. Johnson, Vice-Chairman